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State championships
19 Mountain View, 1988, 1992-1994, 1997-2005, 2009, 2011, 	
		       2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
13 Monticello, 1979, 1988, 1990, 1996, 2000, 2011-2014, 	
		  2017, 2018, 2023, 2024
11 American Fork, 2009-2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2022, 2023
10 St. Joseph, 1991, 1992, 1999-2003, 2005, 2007, 2010
10 Timpview, 1979, 1986-1989, 1993, 1995, 2006-2008
9 Davis, 1974-1976, 1978, 2001, 2002, 2006, 2007, 2015
8 Intermountain, 1971, 1973, 1974, 1977-1980, 1983
8 Millard, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
8 Ogden, 1997, 2000, 2001, 2007, 2011, 2012, 2021, 2022
8 Richfield, 1985, 1987, 1992, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2012
7 San Juan, 1972, 1976, 1981, 1982, 1991, 1994, 1995
6 Desert Hills, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2022
6 Judge Memorial, 1990, 1991, 1994, 2002, 2004, 2005
6 Murray, 1980-1985
5 Dugway, 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998

State championships — consecutive
9 Mountain View, 1997-2005
6 Murray, 1980-1985
6 American Fork, 2009-2014
5 St. Joseph, 1999-2003
4 Desert Hills, 2013-2016
4 Dugway, 1995-1998
4 Intermountain, 1977-1980
4 Millard, 2020-2023
4 Monticello, 2011-2014
4 Timpview, 1986-1989
3 American Fork, 2016-2018
3 Davis, 1974-1976
3 Farmington, 2019-2021
3 Millard, 2014-2016
3 Mountain View, 1992-1994
3 Mountain View, 2021-2023
3 Timpview, 2006-2008

Coaching
State championships
11 Timo Mostert, American Fork, 2009-2014, 2016-2018,
			                 2022, 2023
9 Dave Houle, Mountain View, 1988, 1992-1994, 1997-2001
8 Javier Chavez, St. Joseph, 1999-2003, 2005, 2007, 2010
8 Jeff Hunt, Monticello, 2011-2014, 2017, 2018, 2023, 2024
8 Brian Kuhlmann, Timpview, 1986-1989, 1993, 1995, 2006, 2007
8 Cody Moat, Millard, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
7 Gordon Nelson, Intermountain,1973, 1974, 1977-1980,1983
6 Dennis Dawson, Murray, 1980-1985
6 Logan Fielding, Desert Hills, 2013-2016, 2020, 2022
5 George Bruce, Dugway, 1993, 1995-1998
5 Bryan Griffin, Richfield, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2012
5 Don Hall, Ogden, 1997, 2000, 2001, 2007, 2011
4 Jeff Arbogast, Bingham, 1990, 1995, 1996, 2003
4 Lynn Dubois, Viewmont, 1982, 1983, 1987, 1991
4 Kenneth Joe, Whitehorse, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984
4 Mike Jones, Davis, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1978
4 Steve Hoagland, Piute, 2004, 2008, 2009, 2020 
4 Dan Quinn, Judge Memorial, 1994, 2002, 2003, 2005
4 Mike Strauss, Mountain View, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024

State championships — consecutive
6 Dennis Dawson, Murray, 1980-1985
6 Timo Mostert, American Fork, 2009-2014
5 Javier Chavez, St. Joseph, 1999-2003
5 Dave Houle, Mountain View, 1997-2001
5 Cody Moat, Millard, 2020-2024
4 George Bruce, Dugway, 1995-1998
4 Logan Fielding, Desert Hills, 2013-2016
4 Jeff Hunt,  Monticello, 2011-2014
4 Gordon Nelson, Intermountain, 1977-1980
4 Kenneth Joe, Whitehorse, 1981-1984
4 Brian Kuhlmann, Timpview, 1986-1989
4 Mike Strauss, Mountain View, 2021-2024

Championships and Coaching
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Individual
Time at State Meet* at Sugarhouse Park/Highland HS
14:42.9 Casey Clinger,  American Fork, 2016
14:52.6 Ryan Raff, Lehi, 2016 
14:54.6 Luke Puskedra, Judge Memorial, 2007
14:56.7 Ben Saarel, Park City, 2012
14:58.9 Alex Parsons, Ogden, 2015
*new category as of Fall 2013, please submit entries

Time at State Meet* at Regional Athletic Complex
14:44.0 Daniel Simmons, American Fork, 2023
14:49.8 Daniel Simmons, American Fork, 2022
14:53.7 Tayson Echohawk, Orem, 2022
14:55.5 Nathan Jaster, American Fork, 2021
14:58.3 JoJo Jourdon, Olympus, 2023
15:00.1 Austin Westfall, Orem, 2023

State champions — 4-time winners
Josh Rohatinsky, Provo, 1996-1999

State champions — 3-time winners
Cody Moat, Duchesne, 1993, 1994, 1996
Ben Saarel, Park City, 2010, 2011, 2012
David Spence, Timpview, 1986, 1987, 1988

State champions — 2-time winners
Clark Abraham, Richfield, 2001-2002
Matt Adams, Wasatch, 1996-1997
Dan Alder, Timpview, 1989-1990
Jacob Barton, Ogden, 2008-2009
Justin Bradshaw, Beaver, 1994-1995
Kregg Chidester, Alta, 1986-1987
Steven Clark, Skyline, 2006-2007
Scott Cummings, Lehi, 1994-1995
Daniel Howell, Manti, 2006-2007
Mike James, Park City, 1990-1991
Nathan Jaster, American Fork, 2020-2021
Tony Jones, Hurricane, 2001-2002
Nick McKay, St. Joseph, 2000, 2002
Brandon Moat, Duchesne, 1991-1992
Bryan Mose, San Juan, 1992-1993
Jonathan Nelson, Timpview, 2007-2008
Luke Puskedra, Judge Memorial, 2006-2007
Daniel Simmons, American Fork, 2022-2023
Pat Smyth, Judge Memorial, 2003-2004
Colby Spencer, Valley, 2011-2012
Porter Whitworth, Grantsville, 2018-2019

Individual - 4 Time, 3 Time, 2 Time State Champions
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Boys 6A:
Fr. -16:01.1	 Noah Jenkins, Herriman (23rd)		  2019
So. -15:52.8	 Seth Robertson, Herriman (11th)	 2017
Jr.  -15:14.3	 Creed Thompson, Skyridge (1st)		  2019
Sr. -15:09.3	 Bronson Winter, Fremont (1st)		  2017

Boys 5A:
Fr. -15:52.7	 Casey Clinger, American Fork (15th)	 2013
So. -15:12.1	 Casey Clinger  American Fork (2nd)	 2014
Jr.  -14:52.6	 Ryan Raff, Lehi, (4th)			   2016
Sr. -14:42.9	 Casey Clinger, American Fork (1st)	 2016

Boys 4A:
Fr. -15:40.0	 Connor Mantz, Sky View (2nd)		  2011
So. -15:04.2	 Grant Gardner, Springville (2nd)	 2016
Jr.  -15:08.7	 Aidan Troutner, Timpview (3rd)		 2016
Sr. -14:58.9	 Alex Parsons, Ogden (1st)		  2015

Boys 3A:
Fr. -16:33.2	 Garrett Marsing, Carbon (12th)	 2011
So. -15:44.3	 Jaden Melendrez, Desert Hills (2nd)	 2014
Jr.  -15:24.4	 Tony Jones, Hurricane(1st)		  2001
Sr. -14:54.6	 Luke Puskedra, Judge Memorial(1st)	 2007

Boys 2A:
Fr. -16:49.5	 Carson Burian, Rowland Hall (2nd)	 2017
So. -16:10.9	 Jack McCulloch, Wasatch Acad. (2nd)	 2013
Jr.  -15:51.7	 Carson Burian, Rowland Hall (1st)	 2019
Sr. -16:09.3	 Ryan Westermann, Rowland Hall (1st)	 2013

Boys 1A:
Fr – 17:01.7	 Vance Weston, Rich(1st)		  2010
So. -16:25.6	 Nick McKay, St. Joseph(1st)		  2000
Jr.  -16:19.1	 Elijah Rono, Wasatch Academy(1st)	 2007
Sr. -15:50.0	 Nick McKay, St. Joseph(1st)		  2002

All-Time State Course Times:
14:42.9  Casey Clinger, American Fork (1st)	 5A	 2016
14:48.8	 Aidan Troutner, Timpview (1st)		  5A	 2017
14:49.7  McKay Johns, American Fork, (2nd)	 5A	 2016
14:50.9  Talon Hull, Weber (3rd)		  5A	 2016
14:52.6	 Ryan Raff, Lehi (4th)			   5A	 2016
14:52.8  Casey Clinger, American Fork (1st)	 5A	 2015
14:54.6	 Luke Puskedra, Judge Memorial(1st)	 3A	 2007
14:56.7	 Ben Saarel, Park City (1st)		  3A	 2012
14:58.1	 Grant Gardner, Springville (2nd)	 5A	 2017
14:58.9	 Alek Parsons, Ogden (1st)		  4A	 2015

Boys 1A Team Times (Top 5 Cumulative):
85:48.4	 St. Joseph (1st)		  2002	
86:37.6	 St. Joseph (1st)		  1999
86:53.0	 Monticello (1st)	 2018	
86.57.0	 St. Joseph (1st)		  2001	
87:20.6	 Monticello (1st)	 2017		
Boys 2A Team Times:
84:33.7	 Millard (1st)		  2014
86:20.9	 North Summit (1st)	 2018
86:37.5	 Rowland Hall (1st)	 2019
86:42.0	 Richfield (1st)		  2008	
86:44.3	 Richfield (1st)		  2012	
Boys 3A Team Times:
79:35.2	 Desert Hills (1st)	 2014
80:13.8	 Desert Hills (1st)	 2016
80:53.0	 Pine View (2nd)		 2016
80:56.5	 Desert Hills (1st)	 2015
81:06.6	 Ogden (1st)		  2012	
Boys 4A Team Times:
78:06.4	 Timpanogos (1st)	 2015
78:15.4	 Olympus (1st)		  2016
78:33.9	 Timpanogos (2nd)	 2016
78:38.5	 Springville (3rd)	 2016
78:51.7	 Ogden (2nd)		  2015
Boys 5A Team Times:
76:31.9	 American Fork (1st)	 2016
77:14.0	 Springville (1st)	 2017
77:25.0	 American Fork (1st)	 2014
78:01.0	 American Fork (1st)	 2010
78:15.6	 American Fork (1st)	 2013
Boys 6A Team Times:
77:50.2	 Corner Canyon (1st)	 2019
79:09.2	 American Fork (1st)	 2017
79:28.6	 American Fork (1st)	 2018
79:32.6	 Skyridge (3rd)		  2019
79:57.7 	Riverton (3rd)		  2018
Boys All-Time Team Times
76:31.9	 American Fork 5A-1	 2016
77:14.0	 Springville 5A-1	 2017
77:25.0	 American Fork 5A-1	 2014
77:50.2	 Corner Canyon 6A-1	 2019
78:01.0	 American Fork 5A-1	 2010	
78:06.4 	Timpanogos 4A-1	 2015
78:15.4	 Olympus 4A-1		  2016
78:15.6	 American Fork 5A-1	 2013	
78:15.8	 Davis 5A-1		  2015
78:17.6	 American Fork 5A-1	 2012	

Sugarhouse Park - State Championship Records
1998-Present
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Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
1971	 3A    	 Intermountain	
	 A	 Enterprise	 Stan Holt
1972	 3A	 Hillcrest 	 Don Gust
	 A	 San Juan 	 Dennis Jones
1973	 4A	 Provo 		  Pat Shane
	 2A	 Intermountain 	 Gordon Nelson
1974	 4A	 Orem		  William Delaney
	 3A	 Davis		  Mike Jones
	 2A	 Intermountain 	 Gordon Nelson
1975	 4A	 Olympus	 Frank Wojtech
	 3A tie	 Davis		  Mike Jones
		  Orem		  William Delaney
	 2A	 Enterprise 	 Stan Holt
1976	 4A	 Provo		  Patrick Shane
	 3A	 Davis		  Mike Jones
	 2A	 San Juan 	 J.L. Thornton
1977	 4A	 East		  Ben Stowell
	 3A	 South		  Dale Stagg
	 2A	 Intermountain 	 Gordon Nelson
1978	 4A	 Bonneville	 Neville Peterman
	 3A	 Davis		  Mike Jones
	 2A	 Intermountain	 Gordon Nelson
	 1A	 Wasatch Acad.	 Ron Palcic
1979	 4A	 Bonneville	 Blair Martineau
	 3A	 Timpview	 Wayne Sorensen
	 2A	 Intermountain	 Gordon Nelson
	 1A	 Monticello	 Joe Wolfe Davis
1980	 4A	 Hillcrest	 Raynor Pearce
	 3A	 Murray		 Dennis Dawson
	 2A	 Intermountain 	 Gordon Nelson
1981	 4A	 Bonneville	 Blair Martineau
	 3A	 Murray		 Dennis Dawson
	 2A	 San Juan	 J. L. Thornton
	 1A	 Whitehorse	 Kenneth Joe
1982	 4A	 Viewmont	 Lynn Dubois
	 3A	 Murray		 Dennis Dawson
	 2A	 San Juan	 J. L. Thornton
	 1A	 Whitehorse	 Kenneth Joe
1983	 4A	 Viewmont	 Lynn Dubois
	 3A	 Murray		 Dennis Dawson
	 2A	 Intermountain	 Gordon Nelson
	 1A	 Whitehorse	 Kenneth Joe
1984	 4A	 Weber		  Barry Christiansen
	 3A	 Murray		 Dennis Dawson
	 2A	 Cedar City	 Bob Schexnayder
	 1A	 Mon. Valley	 Kenneth Joe

Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
1985	 4A	 Bonneville	 Lex Puffer
	 3A	 Murray		 Dennis Dawson
	 2A	 Richfield 	 Nyle Norris
1986	 4A	 Weber		  Dick Conolly
	 3A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 2A	 Enterprise 	 Larry Shurtliff	
1987	 4A	 Viewmont	 Lynn Dubois
	 3A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 2A	 Richfield	 Nyle Norris
1988	 4A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 3A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 2A	 Monticello	 Mark Hugentobler
1989	 4A	 Timpview	 Brian Kirkman
	 3A	 Ben Lomond	 Dan Dean
	 2A	 Park City	 Bill Kahn
1990	 4A	 Bingham	 Jeff Arbogast
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Eric Houle
	 2A	 Park City	 Bill Kahn
	 1A	 Monticello	 Mark Hugentobler
1991	 4A	 Viewmont	 Lynn Dubois
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Eric Houle
	 2A	 San Juan	 Brent Flavel
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Charles Cummins
1992	 4A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 3A	 Spanish Fork	 Dave Boyack
	 2A	 Richfield	 Troy Jones
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Jeff Smith
1993	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 3A	 Lehi		  Bonney Wadley
	 2A	 Beaver		  Calvin Albrecht
	 1A	 Dugway		 George Bruce
1994	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Judge Memorial	Dan Quinn
	 3A	 Lehi		  Bonnie Wadley
	 2A	 San Juan	 Brent Flavel
	 1A	 Duchesne	 David Moat
1995	 5A	 Bingham	 Jeff Arbogast
	 4A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 3A	 Lehi		  Bonnie Wadley
	 2A	 San Juan	 Brent Flavel
	 1A	 Dugway		 George Bruce

Year-by-Year Champions
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Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
1996	 5A	 Bingham	 Jeff Arbogast
	 4A	 Mountain Crest	 Kelly Bennett
	 3A	 Wasatch	 Keith Jolley
	 2A	 Monticello	 Michael Perhson
	 1A	 Dugway		 George Bruce
1997	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Mountain Crest	Kelly Bennett
	 3A	 Ogden		  Don Hall
	 2A	 North Sevier	 Steve Camp
	 1A	 Dugway		 George Bruce
1998	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Mountain Crest	Brad Dance 
	 3A	 Pine View	 Bob Comeford
	 2A	 Duchesne	 David Moat
	 1A	 Dugway		 George Bruce
1999	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Provo		  Phil Olsen
	 3A	 Wasatch	 Keith Jolley
	 2A	 Grantsville	 Roger Cowan
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2000	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Box Elder	 Russ Garn
	 3A	 Ogden		  Don Hall
	 2A	 Monticello	 Kent Rowley	
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2001	 5A	 Davis		  Roger Buhrley
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 3A	 Ogden		  Don Hall
	 2A	 Parowan	 Gary Edwards
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2002	 5A	 Davis		  Roger Buhrley
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Dan Quinn
	  2A	 Richfield	 Bryan Griffin
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2003	 5A	 Bingham	 Jeff Arbogast
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 3A	 Cedar City	 Keenan Hart
	 2A	 North Summit	 Virginia Richins
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2004	 5A	 Jordan		  Cley Twigg
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Dan Quinn
	 2A	 Juan Diego	 Dave Smith	
	 1A	 Piute		  Steve Hoagland

Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
2005	 5A	 Mountain View	 Dave Houle
	 4A	 Provo		  Phil Olsen
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Dan Quinn
	 2A	 Richfield	 Bryan Griffin
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2006	 5A	 Davis		  Roger Buhrley
	 4A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 3A	 Cedar City	 Bob Corry
	 2A	 Richfield	 Bryan Griffin
              1A	 Panguitch	 Danny Yardley
2007	 5A	 Davis		  Corbin Talley
	 4A	 Timpview	 Brian Kuhlmann
	 3A	 Ogden		  Don Hall
	 2A	 Parowan	 Mike Robinson
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2008	 5A	 Alta		  Rod Murphy
	 4A	 Timpview	 Monte Marshall
	 3A	 Park City	 Jeff Wyant
	 2A	 Richfield	 Bryan Griffin
	 1A	 Piute		  Steve Hoagland
2009	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Mike Hunter
	 3A	 Cedar City	 Derek Pruitt
	 2A	 Enterprise	 Bud Randall
	 1A	 Piute		  Steve Hoagland
2010	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 4A	 Pine View	 Dave Holt
	 3A	 Bear River	 Sandy MacSparran
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Mark Oftedal
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Javier Chavez
2011	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Mike Hunter
	 3A	 Ogden		  Don Hall
	 2A	 Parowan	 Mike Robinson
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt
2012	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 4A	 Herriman	 James Barnes
	 3A	 Ogden		  Don Hall
	 2A	 Richfield	 Bryan Griffin
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt
2013	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 4A	 Orem		  Andy Jacobs
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Logan Fielding
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Mark Oftedal
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt

Year-by-Year Champions
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Year-by-Year Champions
Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
2014	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 4A	 Timpanogos	 Jody Benson
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Logan Fielding
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt
2015	 5A	 Davis		  Corbin Talley
	 4A	 Timpanogos	 Jody Benson
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Logan Fielding
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Panguitch	 Danny Yardley
2016	 5A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert		
	 4A	 Olympus	 Todd Mitchell
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Logan Fielding
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Panguitch	 Danny Yardley
2017	 6A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 5A	 Springville	 Samantha Smith
	 4A	 Stansbury	 Randy Quarez
	 3A	 Emery		  Kirk Robinson
	 2A	 North Summit	 Dave Peck
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt
2018	 6A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 5A	 Corner Canyon	Devin Moody
	 4A	 Pine View	 David Holt
	 3A	 Morgan	 Brennen Fuller
	 2A	 North Summit	 Dave Peck
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt
2019	 6A	 Corner Canyon	Devin Moody
	 5A	 Farmington	 Chris Brower
	 4A	 Stansbury	 Gary Lund
	 3A	 Carbon		 Telisse Allen
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Mark Oftedal
	 1A	 Wayne		  Lane Sorensen
2020	 6A	 Skyridge	 Jame Alvizo	
	 5A	 Farmington	 Chris Brower
	 4A	 Desert Hills	 Logan Fielding
	 3A	 Emery		  Talina Labrum
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Piute		  Steve Hoagland
2021	 6A	 Farmington	 Chris Brower
	 5A	 Mountain View	 Mike Strauss
	 4A	 Cedar		  Greg Harris
	 3A	 Ogden		  Merrilee Blackham
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Bryce Valley	 Koda Livingston

Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
2022	 6A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 5A	 Mountain View	 Mike Strauss
	 4A	 Desert Hills	 Logan Fielding
	 3A	 Ogden		  Mischelle Allred
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Water Canyon	 Hunter Wixom
2023	 6A	 American Fork	 Timo Mostert
	 5A	 Maple Mountain	Brett Andrus
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Mike Strauss
	 3A	 Canyon View	 Kirk Lovell
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt
2024	 6A	 Herriman	 Doug Soles
	 5A	 Taylorsville	 Guy Mackay
	 4A	 Mountain View	 Mike Strauss
	 3A	 Canyon View	 Kirk Lovell
	 2A	 Millard	 Cody Moat
	 1A	 Monticello	 Jeff Hunt

http://www.uhsaa.org
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Championships by Coach
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Calvin Albrecht	 Beaver	 1	 2023
Telisse Allen	 Carbon	 1	 2019
Mischelle Allred	 Ogden	 1	 2022
Jamie Alvizo	 Skyridge	 1	 2020
Brett Andrus	 Maple Mountain	 1	 2023
Jeff Arbogast	 Bingham	 4	 1990, 
			  1995, 1996, 2003
James Barnes	 Herriman	 1	 2012
Kelly Bennett	 Mountain Crest	 2   	 1996, 1997
Jody Benson	 Timpanogos	 2   	 2014, 2015
Merrilee Blackham	 Orem	 1	 2021
Dave Boyack	 Spanish Fork	 1	 1992
Chris Brower	 Farmington	 3   	 2019, 
			   2020, 2021
George Bruce	 Dugway	 5	 1993, 
	                             1995,1996, 1997, 1998
Roger Buhrley	 Davis	 3	 2001, 
			   2002, 2006
Steve Camp	 North Sevier	 1	 1997
Javier Chavez	 St. Joseph	 8	 1999, 
                                       2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2007, 2010
Barry Christiansen	 Weber	 1	 1984
Bob Comeford	 Pine View	 1	 1998
Dick Conolly	 Weber	 1	 1986
Bob Corry	 Cedar City	 1	 2006
Roger Cowan	 Grantsville	 1	 1999
Charles Cummins	 St. Joseph	 1	 1991
Brad Dance 	 Mountain Crest	 1	 1998
Joe Wolfe Davis	  Monticello	 1	 1979
Dennis Dawson	 Murray	 6	 1980, 
	                 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985
Dan Dean	 Ben Lomond	 1	 1989
William Delaney	 Orem	 2	 1974, 1975
Lynn Dubois	 Viewmont	 4	 1982, 
			  1983, 1987, 1991
Gary Edwards	 Parowan	 1	 2001
Logan Fielding	 Desert Hills	 6	 2013, 
	                 2014, 2015, 2016, 2020, 2022
Brent Flavel	 San Juan	 3	 1991,
			   1994, 1995
Brennen Fuller	 Morgan	 1	 2018
Russ Garn	 Box Elder	 1	 2000
Bryan Griffin	 Richfield	 5	 2002, 
	                            2005, 2006, 2008, 2012
Don Gust	 Hillcrest 	 1	 1972
Don Hall	 Ogden	 6	 1997, 
	                 2000, 2001, 2007, 2011, 2012
Greg Harris	 Cedar	 1	 2021

Keenan Hart	 Cedar	 1	 2003
Steve Hoagland	 Piute	 4	 2004, 
			  2008, 2009, 2020
Stan Holt	 Enterprise	 2	 1971, 1975	
Dave Holt	 Pine View	 2   	 2010, 2018
Dave Houle	 Mountain View	 1	 1988
Eric Houle	 Judge Memorial	 2   	 1990, 1991
Dave Houle	 Mountain View	 12	 1992, 
      1993, 1994, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 	
			   2005
Mark Hugentobler	 Monticello	 2   	 1988, 1990
Jeff Hunt	 Monticello	 8	 2011, 
                                       2012, 2013, 2014, 2017, 2018, 2023, 2024
Mike Hunter	 Mountain View	 2   	 2009, 2011
Andy Jacobs	 Orem	 1	 2013
Kenneth Joe	 Whitehorse(3)	 4
	  Monument Valley(1)	
	        1981, 1982, 1983 at Whitehorse
	                 1984 at Monument Valley
Keith Jolley	 Wasatch	 2   1	 996, 1999
Dennis Jones	 San Juan 	 1	 1972
Mike Jones	 Davis	 4	 1974, 
			  1975, 1976, 1978
Troy Jones	 Richfield	 1	 1992
Bill Kahn	 Park City	 2   	 1989, 1990
Brian Kuhlmann	 Timpview	 8	 1986, 
                                       1987, 1988, 1989, 1993, 1995, 2006, 2007
Talina Labrum	 Emery	 1	 2020
Koda Livingston	 Bryce Valley	 1	 2021
Kirk Lovell	 Canyon View	 2	 2023, 2024
Gary Lund	 Stansbury	 1	 2019
Guy Mackay	 Taylorsville	 1	 2024
Sandy MacSparran	 Bear River	 1	 2010
Monte Marshall	 Timpview	 1	 2008
Blair Martineau	 Bonneville	 2   	 1979, 1981
Todd Mitchell	 Olympus	 1	 2016
David Moat	 Duchesne	 2        1994, 1998
Cody Moat	 Millard	 8	 2014, 	
                                       2015, 2016, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
Devin Moody	 Corner Canyon	 2   	 2018, 2019
Timo Mostert	 American Fork	 11	 2009, 
       2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2022, 2023
Rod Murphy	 Alta	 1	 2008
Gordon Nelson	 Intermountain 	 7	 1973, 
	       1974, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1983
Nyle Norris	 Richfield 	 2   	 1985, 1987
Mark Oftedal	 Rowland Hall	 3	 2010, 
			   2013, 2019
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Championships by Coach
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Phil Olsen	 Provo	 2   	 1999, 2005
Ron Palcic	 Wasatch Academy	1	 1978
Raynor Pearce	 Hillcrest	 1	 1980
Dave Peck	 North Summit	 2   	 2017, 2018
Michael Perhson	 Monticello	 1	 1996
Neville Peterman	 Bonneville	 1	 1978
Derek Pruitt	 Cedar City	 1	 2009
Lex Puffer	 Bonneville	 1	 1985
Randy Quarez	 Stansbury	 1	 2017
Dan Quinn	 Judge Memorial	 4	 1994, 
			  2002, 2004, 2005
Bud Randall	 Enterprise	 1	 2009
Virginia Richins	 North Summit	 1	 2003
Kirk Robinson	 Emery	 1	 2017
Mike Robinson	 Parowan	 2   	 2007, 2011
Kent Rowley	 Monticello	 1	 2000
Bob Schexnayder	 Cedar City	 1	 1984
Patrick Shane	 Provo 	 2   	 1973, 1976
Larry Shurtliff	 Enterprise 	 1	 1986
Jeff Smith	 St. Joseph	 1	 1992
Dave Smith	 Juan Diego	 1	 2004
Samantha Smith	 Springville	 1	 2017
Doug Soles	 Herriman	 1	 2024
Lane Sorensen	 Wayne	 1	 2019
Wayne Sorensen	 Timpview	 1	 1979
Dale Stagg	 South	 1	 1977
Ben Stowell	 East	 1	 1977
Mike Strauss	 Mountain View	 4   	 2021, 
		  2022, 2023, 2024
Corbin Talley	 Davis	 2   	 2007, 2015
J. L. Thornton	 San Juan 	 3	 1976, 
			   1981, 1982
Cley Twigg	 Jordan	 1	 2004
Bonney Wadley	 Lehi	 3	 1993, 
			   1994, 1995
Hunter Wixom	 Water Canyon	 1	 2022
Frank Wojtech	 Olympus	 1	 1975
Jeff Wyant	 Park City	 1	 2008
Danny Yardley	 Panguitch	 3	 2006, 
			   2015, 2016

No Coach Information	 Intermountain		  1971
If you have information on missing Coaches names 
email:    curt@uhsaa.org
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Mr. Cross Country
2023	 JoJo Jourdon	 Olympus
2022	 Daniel Simmons	 American Fork

Year	 Athlete	 School

C
ross C

ountry - B
oys

Honorees Selected by the Deseret News

http://www.macu.com
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